

10-26-2016

Tapp v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 43347

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Tapp v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 43347" (2016). *Not Reported*. 2575.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/2575

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Table of Authorities	ii
II.	Argument.....	1
	A. Remand is required because the district court’s resolution of the Brady claim is based on evidence outside of the record.....	1
	B. The state’s alternative arguments should not be considered for the first time on appeal and/or are without merit	3
III.	Conclusion	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83 (1963) 1, 2, 3

STATE CASES

Caldwell v. State, 159 Idaho 233, 358 P.3d 794 (Ct. App. 2015) 4, 5

Chandler v. Hayden, 147 Idaho 765, 215 P.3d 485 (2009) 3

Gray v. Tri-Way Const. Services, Inc., 147 Idaho 378, 210 P.3d 63 (2009)..... 3

Heath v. Honker's Mini-Mart, Inc., 134 Idaho 711, 8 P.3d 1254 (Ct. App. 2000) 3

Matthews v. State, 122 Idaho 801, 839 P.2d 1215 (1992)..... 1, 2, 3

Navarro v. Yonkers, 144 Idaho 882, 173 P.3d 1141 (2007) 2

Roman v. State, 125 Idaho 644, 873 P.2d 898 (Ct. App. 1994) 2
